TOYOTA

January 25, 2019

(18V- 883)

Toyota Motor North America, Inc.

Vehicle Safety & Compliance
Liaison Office

Mail Stop: W4-2D

6565 Headquarters Drive
Plano, TX 75024

AMENDED INFORMATION REPORT

This supplements Toyota’s Part 573 Report (18V-883) concerning the Takata front passenger inflator issue

on certain Toyota, Lexus, and Pontiac Vibe vehicles.

Certain early 2002MY Toyota Sequoia vehicles originally included in this recall were not originally
equipped with a Takata front passenger inflator.
recall (13V-133). Thus, Toyota is amending its Part 573 Report (18V-883) of December 12, 2018 to
remove 488 Sequoia vehicles from the affected population.

These vehicles were inspected in the original Takata

The production period and the total number of vehicles potentially involved (decreased) are revised as

noted below:

Identification of Involved Vehicles:

Make/ Model Manufacturer Production
Car Line Year Period
April 3, 2002
Toyota/Sequoia 2002 - 2005 TMMI through
December 21, 2004

Total Number of Vehicles Potentially Involved:

Lexus SC
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Sequoia
Toyota Tundra
Pontiac Vibe
Total

12,718
43,038
3,288
5,636
104,313
168,993



