## Toyota Motor North America, Inc.

Vehicle Safety & Compliance Liaison Office Mail Stop: W4-2D 6565 Headquarters Drive Plano, TX 75024

January 25, 2019

## AMENDED INFORMATION REPORT (18V- 883)

This supplements Toyota's Part 573 Report (18V-883) concerning the Takata front passenger inflator issue on certain Toyota, Lexus, and Pontiac Vibe vehicles.

Certain early 2002MY Toyota Sequoia vehicles originally included in this recall were not originally equipped with a Takata front passenger inflator. These vehicles were inspected in the original Takata recall (13V-133). Thus, Toyota is amending its Part 573 Report (18V-883) of December 12, 2018 to remove 488 Sequoia vehicles from the affected population.

The production period and the total number of vehicles potentially involved (decreased) are revised as noted below:

Identification of Involved Vehicles:

Make/	Model	Manufacturer	Production
Car Line	Year		Period
Toyota/Sequoia	2002 - 2005	TMMI	April 3, 2002 through December 21, 2004

Total Number of Vehicles Potentially Involved:

Lexus SC	:	12,718
Toyota Corolla	:	43,038
Toyota Sequoia	:	3,288
Toyota Tundra	:	5,636
Pontiac Vibe	:	104,313
Total	:	168,993